

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/ 119

/DU/M- 54 (2019-2020)

dated

16/7/19

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair work in the pump house at 29-31 Probyn Road, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 26/7/19

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1	each	1157.75	1157.75
2	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	3	each	207.95	623.85
3	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete :25 to 40 mm nominal bore	2	each	367.75	735.50
4	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : 25 mm diameter pipe	12	metre	69.05	828.60
5	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with two coats of anti-corrosive bitumastic paint of approved quality : 25 mm diameter pipe	12	metre	8.75	105.00
6	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 25 mm dia nominal bore	12	metre	257.30	3087.60
7	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 25 mm nominal bore	2	each	200.10	400.20
8	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	80	sqm	67.30	5384.00
9	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	20	sqm	74.40	1488.00
10	Providing and fixing GI nipple 15 cm long and 25 mm nominal bore of approved make	12	each	95.00	1140.00
				Total	14950.50
				Say	14951.00

Conditions

- 1 The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 2 1.5% water/electricity charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14951/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Executive Engineer